# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST AND NOT THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL previously recorded on Reel 003583 Frame 0055. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFC International, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026-1215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806818	AEGIS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259605
NAME OF OURMITTER	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Liss

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0179

900115435

**7**00007

H \$40 0

Signature:	/Mark J. Liss/
Date:	09/08/2008
Total Attachments: 10	
source=AEGIS#page1.tif	
source=AEGIS#page2.tif	
source=AEGIS#page3.tif	
source=AEGIS#page4.tif	
source=AEGIS#page5.tif	
source=AEGIS#page6.tif	
source=AEGIS#page7.tif	
source=AEGIS#page8.tif	
source=AEGIS#page9.tif	
source=AEGIS#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0180

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/18/2007 900082136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CFC International, Inc.		07/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinais Tool Warks Inc.
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026-1215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	********
***************************************	Registration Number:	2806818	AEGIS	· ·

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5800
Email: trademark@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave. Two Prudentiel Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	259605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss
Signature:	/Mark J. Liss/
Date:	07/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0181 USPTO

7/19/2007 5:28:54 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O: MARK J. LISS COMPANY: 180 N. STETSON AVE. TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA

Total Attachments: 5

source=20070718140137878#page1.tif

source=20070718140137878#page2.tif

source=20070718140137878#page3.tif

source=20070718140137878#page4.tif

source=20070718140137878#page5.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between CFC International.

Inc. a Delaware corporation. (the "Assignor") and Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware

corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a January 3, 2000 Deed of Transfer and Bill of Sale between

Applied Optical Technologies pic and CFC International, Inc., CFC International, Inc. acquired a

joint ownership interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A hereto (the

"Trademark"); and

WHEREAS. Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark to

Assignce and Assignce desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and

under the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Trademark is used:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business associated with said

Trademark and registrations thereof, including any rights under common law, and which include

the Trademark alone or in combination with other words, figures, designs or indicia, including

any rights, title and interest as service marks. Trademark, trade names and all common law rights

connected therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with respect to which the

Trademark or any such other marks or names have been used and/or registered and all claims.

proceeds and causes of action relating to past, present or future infringement of said Trademark

or said other marks or names.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0183

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to record

Assignee, as assignee and owner of any and all of Assignor's joint ownership right in the

Trademark and to issue to Assignee any renewals of said registration.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date, for no additional consideration

any additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are required to reflect the

Assignee's ownership of the Trademark anywhere in the world.

Assignor will assist in obtaining or providing any further documents which may be

required to confirm chain or title thereto.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original, but together shall constitute a single instrument.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0184

In witness of this assignment, authorize	ed representatives of Assignor and Assignee have
executed this Assignment as of the 24day of	<u>July</u>
CF	C International, Inc.
	ian C. Sutherland
	ice President
STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u> ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>look</u> )	
COUNTY OF LOOK )	
Allan C. Sutherland, known to foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me	ary public, on this day personally appeared me to be the person and officer who signed the his signing was the act of <u>CFC interestined</u> , a lat he signed as the act of such corporation, for the and in the capacity therein stated.
Given under my band and scal of office	on this Znaday of 14 N 2007
Correct straight straight service scenes are considered	Mary Public Signature
Philipping south and an analysis	My Commission Expires: 1-25-08
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MARZENA ENGER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS	
Site Commission Eurige 01/0E/0008	

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have		
executed this Assignment as of the Aday of July	, 2(X)7.	
Illinois Tool Works Inc.		
By: Mark W. Croil Vice President		
STATE OF } COUNTY OF SS.		
	rson and officer who signed the the act of 1647/1/17/10 40/15/14. he act of such corporation, for the y therein stated.	

# EXHIBIT A

1. United States Trademark and Pending Applications

TRADEMARK	APP. NO/REG. NO.
43000	2007.010
AEGIS 2800818	

**RECORDED: 09/08/2008**